# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Johnny Hsiang-yu Chen	07/26/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	I/O Interconnect Inc.
Street Address:	1202 East Wakeham Ave
City:	Santa Ana
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92705

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11840291

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (407)629-5240

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4076295240

Email: patents@jvsinventions.com

Correspondent Name: John V. Stewart

Address Line 1: 1308 Henry Balch Dr

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32810

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John V. Stewart

Total Attachments: 1

source=Chen\_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 11840

PATENT REEL: 019716 FRAME: 0124

Docket	Number	•

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Johnny Hsiang-yu Chen, a United States citizen, of 958 N. West Street, Anaheim, California 92801, USA (hereafter referred to as "the Inventor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in "computers having USB buses, methods of operation thereof and programs and information for use therewith" (hereafter referred to as "the Invention") for which I have today executed a declaration for a US patent application and

Whereas, I/O Interconnect Inc., of 1202 East Wakeham Avenue, Santa Ana, California, 92705, USA (hereafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Invention in the United States

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration:-

- 1. I, the Inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and
- 2. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any such United States patent to the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed	this 2	26 th	day of	July	2007	at
958	N. WEST	ST.	ANAHEIM	CA	92801	

RECORDED: 08/20/2007

Signature for Msing you Chen

Johnny Hsiang-yu Chen

PATENT